
North Dakota St. (14-5,4-0 Summit League) -vs- Omaha (8-11,1-3 Summit League)
01/10/26 at Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE

 
 

 
 
North Dakota St. 78

Omaha 76

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 3,669
Site: Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE
Referees: Jon Campbell, David Walker, Brian McAnally

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota St. 32 46 78
Omaha 44 32 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Anderson,Treyson * 28 7-13 1-6 7-8 0-3 3 2 3 2 3 0 22
00 Carson,Trevian * 39 7-15 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 1 1 14
01 Wheeler-Thomas,Damari * 34 5-9 1-5 3-3 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 14
30 Strickland,Markhi * 27 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 6
05 Stefonowicz,Andy * 25 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 3
03 Smith,Tay 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Massey,Riley 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
34 Feddersen,Noah 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
07 Smith,Carson 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Majerle,Max 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-54 8-24 10-11 5-16 21 14 16 8 4 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 2-12   16.67% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 18-26   69.23% 6-12   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 30-54   55.6% 8-24   33.3% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Djobet,Paul * 29 7-14 3-7 5-5 2-4 6 1 5 4 0 0 22
15 Richardson,Christian * 29 9-10 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 21
32 Osburn,Tony * 38 5-10 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 16
03 Stubblefield,Grant * 32 3-7 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 7 1 0 2 7
07 Waddles,Lance * 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
21 Simon,Valentino 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
05 Glover,Ja'Sean 28 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 2 1 0 0
44 Scholl,Brock 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Cooper,Khamani 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 9-22 13-14 10-20 30 13 19 12 1 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72% 5-12   41.67% 9-9   100.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 4-10   40.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 27-53   50.9% 9-22   40.9% 13-14   92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
19:41 TURNOVER  by DJOBET,PAUL

STEAL  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 19:41
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 19:34
SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON 19:34
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 19:20 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CARSON,TREVIAN --

18:59 TURNOVER  by DJOBET,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBURN,TONY
18:32 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WADDLES,LANCE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CARSON(in the paint) 18:14 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY --

18:03 5-4 V 1 GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DJOBET,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CARSON 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WADDLES,LANCE

17:24 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 17:04
SUB IN by SMITH,TAY 17:04
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 16:59
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 16:59
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 16:59

16:51 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WADDLES,LANCE
-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAY 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CARSON,TREVIAN 16:14
16:11 MISS JUMPER by OSBURN,TONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,TREVIAN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CARSON 16:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,CARSON 16:06
SUB IN by MAJERLE,MAX 16:06

15:54 MISS 3PTR by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by DJOBET,PAUL
15:50 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
15:50 SUB OUT by OSBURN,TONY
15:50 SUB IN by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
15:50 SUB IN by SIMON,VALENTINO
15:50 SUB IN by SCHOLL,BROCK
15:49 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WADDLES,LANCE

-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 15:31
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 15:31
MISS LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,VALENTINO
15:00 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,VALENTINO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 14:41 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TREYSON --

14:15 MISS JUMPER by SIMON,VALENTINO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAY --

13:48 FOUL  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
13:48 SUB OUT by WADDLES,LANCE



13:48 SUB IN by OSBURN,TONY
SUB OUT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 13:48
SUB IN by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 13:48
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 13:29 9-14 H 5

13:01 MISS JUMPER by SCHOLL,BROCK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:58 SUB OUT by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
12:58 SUB OUT by SIMON,VALENTINO
12:58 SUB OUT by SCHOLL,BROCK
12:58 SUB IN by DJOBET,PAUL
12:58 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
12:58 SUB IN by COOPER,KHAMANI

SUB OUT by CARSON,TREVIAN 12:58
SUB OUT by MAJERLE,MAX 12:58
SUB IN by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 12:58
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 12:58

12:46 9-16 H 7 GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR(in the
paint) 12:29 11-16 H 5

12:04 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by OSBURN,TONY

11:44 FOUL  by COOPER,KHAMANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY 11:44
SUB IN by CARSON,TREVIAN 11:44
GOOD FT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 11:44 12-19 H 7
GOOD FT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 11:44 13-19 H 6
GOOD FT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 11:44 14-19 H 5

11:19 MISS 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by DJOBET,PAUL

11:13 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DJOBET,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARKHI(in the paint) 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DJOBET,PAUL

FOUL  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 10:40
10:40 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by OSBURN,TONY
10:40 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
10:40 SUB OUT by COOPER,KHAMANI
10:40 SUB IN by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
10:40 SUB IN by WADDLES,LANCE
10:40 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by OSBURN,TONY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 10:23
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --

10:19 FOUL  by OSBURN,TONY
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARKHI(in the paint) 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WADDLES,LANCE
10:04 MISS 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,MARKHI(in the paint) 09:49 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TREYSON --
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 09:32
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 09:32
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 09:32

09:31 MISS 3PTR by WADDLES,LANCE
BLOCK  by CARSON,TREVIAN 09:31

-- REBOUND OFF by WADDLES,LANCE
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 09:22
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 09:22
SUB IN by MAJERLE,MAX 09:22

09:15 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DJOBET,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by FEDDERSEN,NOAH(in the paint) 08:59



-- REBOUND DEF by OSBURN,TONY
FOUL  by MAJERLE,MAX 08:40

08:39 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by DJOBET,PAUL
08:39 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by DJOBET,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 08:19 18-27 H 9
07:59 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARSON,TREVIAN 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by OSBURN,TONY
07:36 MISS 3PTR by WADDLES,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:28 20-29 H 9

07:02 MISS JUMPER by WADDLES,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY --
TURNOVER  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
06:48 MISS 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 06:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by WADDLES,LANCE
06:48 SUB OUT by DJOBET,PAUL
06:48 SUB IN by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
06:48 SUB IN by SIMON,VALENTINO

SUB OUT by MAJERLE,MAX 06:48
SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 06:48
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 06:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 06:48

06:48 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
06:48 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
06:48 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
06:48 SUB IN by SCHOLL,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 06:36
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --
TURNOVER  by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
06:27 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,JA'SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY --
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 06:20
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 06:05 22-31 H 9

05:46 MISS 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TREYSON --
SUB OUT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 05:37
SUB IN by MASSEY,RILEY 05:37
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 05:19 24-31 H 7

04:57 MISS LAYUP by SCHOLL,BROCK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 04:57
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:42 FOUL  by SCHOLL,BROCK
MISS LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOLL,BROCK
04:07 TURNOVER  by OSBURN,TONY

STEAL  by CARSON,TREVIAN 04:07
TURNOVER  by CARSON,TREVIAN 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
04:03 SUB OUT by SIMON,VALENTINO
04:03 SUB OUT by SCHOLL,BROCK
04:03 SUB IN by WADDLES,LANCE
04:03 SUB IN by DJOBET,PAUL
04:03 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
03:53 24-33 H 9 GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT



FOUL  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 03:53
SUB IN by MAJERLE,MAX 03:53

03:53 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
03:41 FOUL  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 03:41 25-34 H 9
03:41 SUB OUT by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
03:41 SUB IN by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

SUB OUT by MASSEY,RILEY 03:41
SUB IN by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 03:41
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 03:41 26-34 H 8

03:27 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY
-- ASSIST  by DJOBET,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,TREVIAN 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DJOBET,PAUL

03:01 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:47 FOUL  by WADDLES,LANCE

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WADDLES,LANCE

02:07 MISS JUMPER by WADDLES,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAJERLE,MAX --

01:57 FOUL  by WADDLES,LANCE
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 01:57 27-39 H 12

01:57 SUB OUT by WADDLES,LANCE
01:57 SUB IN by COOPER,KHAMANI

MISS FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DJOBET,PAUL

FOUL  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 01:47
01:47 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by DJOBET,PAUL
01:47 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by DJOBET,PAUL

GOOD 3PTR by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 01:23 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by MAJERLE,MAX --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:20
SUB OUT by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 01:20
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 01:20
SUB IN by MASSEY,RILEY 01:20
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 01:20

01:09 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
STEAL  by MASSEY,RILEY 01:09
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,TREVIAN 00:57
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 00:47 32-41 H 9

00:28 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
20:00 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
20:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,KHAMANI
20:00 SUB IN by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by WADDLES,LANCE

SUB OUT by MASSEY,RILEY 20:00
SUB OUT by MAJERLE,MAX 20:00
SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 20:00
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 20:00



19:48 FOUL  by OSBURN,TONY
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 19:36 34-44 H 10

19:12 TURNOVER  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 18:54 36-44 H 8

18:28 MISS 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:26 SUB OUT by WADDLES,LANCE
18:26 SUB IN by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
18:20 MISS 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 18:01 38-44 H 6

17:44 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
16:58 38-48 H 10 GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
16:37 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 16:37 39-48 H 9
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 16:37 40-48 H 8
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 16:37
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 16:37

16:21 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 16:09

15:57 40-52 H 12 GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DJOBET,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,TREVIAN 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

15:24 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,NOAH --

15:13 FOUL  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13

15:13 SUB OUT by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
15:13 SUB IN by WADDLES,LANCE

SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 15:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 15:13
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 14:55 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --

14:34 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JA'SEAN

13:46 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
STEAL  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 13:46
GOOD DUNK by STRICKLAND,MARKHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:40 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY --

13:40 SUB OUT by WADDLES,LANCE
13:40 SUB IN by COOPER,KHAMANI

SUB OUT by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 13:40
SUB IN by MASSEY,RILEY 13:40

13:19 MISS 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TREYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by MASSEY,RILEY(fastbreak) 13:14 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --

12:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
12:57 SUB IN by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
12:32 MISS LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,RILEY --
GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 12:09 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI --

11:49 49-56 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by MASSEY,RILEY 11:23 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR --

11:04 MISS JUMPER by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,MARKHI --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 10:53

10:53 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
10:35 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:35
10:35 SUB OUT by DJOBET,PAUL
10:35 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN
10:35 SUB OUT by COOPER,KHAMANI
10:35 SUB IN by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
10:35 SUB IN by SIMON,VALENTINO
10:35 SUB IN by SCHOLL,BROCK

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 10:35
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 10:35
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 10:22 54-56 H 2
ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI --

10:04 54-59 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY
-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,TREVIAN 09:42 56-59 H 3
FOUL  by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 09:13

09:13 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by SIMON,VALENTINO
09:13 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by SIMON,VALENTINO

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 09:03 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by CARSON,TREVIAN --

08:37 FOUL  by SCHOLL,BROCK
08:37 TURNOVER  by SCHOLL,BROCK

SUB OUT by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 08:37
SUB OUT by MASSEY,RILEY 08:37
SUB IN by SMITH,TAY 08:37
SUB IN by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 08:37

08:28 FOUL  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
MISS JUMPER by CARSON,TREVIAN(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

FOUL  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 08:10
08:10 MISS FT by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:10 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 07:48 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by CARSON,TREVIAN --

07:18 61-64 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by OSBURN,TONY
GOOD 3PTR by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 07:03 64-64
ASSIST  by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY --

06:43 64-67 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY
-- ASSIST  by SIMON,VALENTINO

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,TREVIAN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by CARSON,TREVIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAY 06:07 67-67
ASSIST  by FEDDERSEN,NOAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by SIMON,VALENTINO
06:03 SUB OUT by SCHOLL,BROCK
06:03 SUB IN by DJOBET,PAUL
06:03 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY 06:03
SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 06:03
SUB IN by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 06:03
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 06:03

05:42 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DJOBET,PAUL



-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 05:26
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 05:26
SUB OUT by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 05:26
SUB IN by MASSEY,RILEY 05:26
FOUL  by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 05:17

05:02 TURNOVER  by DJOBET,PAUL
STEAL  by MASSEY,RILEY 05:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:02
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,TREVIAN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DJOBET,PAUL
04:16 MISS 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARSON,TREVIAN 04:15
SUB IN by SMITH,TAY 04:15

04:02 FOUL  by DJOBET,PAUL
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 04:02 68-70 H 2
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 04:02 69-70 H 1
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 04:02
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 04:02

03:47 69-72 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by MASSEY,RILEY 03:47
SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 03:47
SUB IN by CARSON,TREVIAN 03:47
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 03:47

03:47 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by DJOBET,PAUL
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAY 03:31 72-73 H 1
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TREYSON --

03:01 MISS 3PTR by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TREYSON --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREYSON 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
02:20 MISS JUMPER by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:09 TURNOVER  by DJOBET,PAUL

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 02:09
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT
01:33 MISS LAYUP by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 01:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREYSON(in the paint) 01:15 74-73 V 1

00:58 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JA'SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DJOBET,PAUL

00:42 MISS LAYUP by DJOBET,PAUL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANDERSON,TREYSON 00:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR(in the
paint) 00:23 76-73 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY 00:23
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREYSON 00:23
SUB IN by MASSEY,RILEY 00:23
SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 00:23

00:05 76-76 GOOD 3PTR by OSBURN,TONY
-- ASSIST  by STUBBLEFIELD,GRANT

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MASSEY,RILEY 00:05
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,MARKHI 00:05



SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,NOAH 00:05
SUB IN by SMITH,TAY 00:05
SUB IN by STEFONOWICZ,ANDY 00:05
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREYSON 00:05

00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER-THOMAS,DAMAR(in the paint) 00:00 78-76 V 2


